
Victorian Track Championships
15, J17, J19 and Elite

Date: 2nd March 2025 DISC Velodrome Melbourne

Chief Commissaire: Laurie Norris Organiser:  AusCycling Victoria
Sunday, March 02 2025 12:18:54pm
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Event 7: JM17 Individual Pursuit Qualifying
2000m Both Sides - STANDINGS

1. 69 Jack PANOZZO (JM17) 2:24.339
Half Lap 12.917 12.917 (2)

Lap 1 21.623 21.623 (3)
Lap 2 16.987 38.611 (3)
Lap 3 17.115 55.726 (3)
Lap 4 17.724 1:13.450 (3)
Lap 5 18.019 1:31.470 (2)
Lap 6 17.991 1:49.462 (1)
Lap 7 17.594 2:07.056 (1)
Lap 8 17.282 2:24.339 (1)

2. 64 Omer KIRMIZI (JM17) 2:26.328 +1.989
Half Lap 13.636 (10)

Lap 1 22.399 22.399 (9)
Lap 2 16.943 39.343 (6)
Lap 3 17.230 56.573 (6)
Lap 4 17.430 1:14.004 (5)
Lap 5 17.664 1:31.668 (4)
Lap 6 17.998 1:49.666 (2)
Lap 7 18.257 2:07.924 (2)
Lap 8 18.403 2:26.328 (2)

3. 70 Max WOODROFFE (JM17) 2:26.544 +2.205
Half Lap 13.133 (4)

Lap 1 21.740 21.740 (4)
Lap 2 16.958 38.699 (4)
Lap 3 17.291 55.990 (4)
Lap 4 17.715 1:13.706 (4)
Lap 5 17.934 1:31.640 (3)
Lap 6 18.233 1:49.873 (3)
Lap 7 18.394 2:08.268 (3)
Lap 8 18.275 2:26.544 (3)

4. 65 Flynn KESTLE (JM17) 2:27.299 +2.960
Half Lap 13.037 13.037 (3)

Lap 1 21.578 21.578 (2)
Lap 2 16.147 37.726 (2)
Lap 3 16.560 54.287 (1)
Lap 4 17.889 1:12.176 (1)
Lap 5 18.999 1:31.175 (1)
Lap 6 18.987 1:50.162 (4)
Lap 7 18.707 2:08.869 (4)
Lap 8 18.429 2:27.299 (4)

5. 66 Lachlan ERMERT (JM17) 2:30.662 +6.323
Half Lap 13.436 (9)

Lap 1 22.048 22.048 (6)
Lap 2 16.829 38.877 (5)
Lap 3 17.567 56.445 (5)
Lap 4 18.269 1:14.714 (6)
Lap 5 18.739 1:33.454 (6)
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Event 7: JM17 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
2000m Both Sides - STANDINGS

Lap 6 19.140 1:52.594 (6)
Lap 7 19.285 2:11.879 (5)
Lap 8 18.783 2:30.662 (5)

6. 76 Archie MARTIN (JM17) 2:32.845 +8.506
Half Lap 13.292 (7)

Lap 1 22.101 22.101 (7)
Lap 2 17.504 39.605 (7)
Lap 3 18.313 57.919 (7)
Lap 4 19.012 1:16.931 (7)
Lap 5 18.908 1:35.839 (7)
Lap 6 18.841 1:54.680 (7)
Lap 7 19.009 2:13.690 (7)
Lap 8 19.154 2:32.845 (6)

7. 63 Riley BOYD (JM17) 2:33.008 +8.669
Half Lap 12.503 12.503 (1)

Lap 1 20.832 20.832 (1)
Lap 2 16.795 37.627 (1)
Lap 3 17.458 55.086 (2)
Lap 4 17.944 1:13.031 (2)
Lap 5 18.895 1:31.926 (5)
Lap 6 20.320 1:52.247 (5)
Lap 7 20.398 2:12.645 (6)
Lap 8 20.362 2:33.008 (7)

8. 72 George MULHERN (JM17) 2:36.790 +12.451
Half Lap 13.246 (5)

Lap 1 22.324 22.324 (8)
Lap 2 18.112 40.436 (9)
Lap 3 18.415 58.851 (8)
Lap 4 18.767 1:17.618 (8)
Lap 5 19.274 1:36.893 (8)
Lap 6 19.697 1:56.590 (8)
Lap 7 20.174 2:16.764 (8)
Lap 8 20.025 2:36.790 (8)

9. 79 Jasper GRIFFITHS (JM17) 2:38.188 +13.849
Half Lap 13.883 13.883 (11)

Lap 1 23.209 23.209 (11)
Lap 2 18.863 42.072 (13)
Lap 3 19.400 1:01.473 (12)
Lap 4 19.496 1:20.970 (11)
Lap 5 19.234 1:40.204 (11)
Lap 6 19.398 1:59.602 (10)
Lap 7 19.422 2:19.025 (10)
Lap 8 19.163 2:38.188 (9)

10. 73 Tobias JELBART (JM17) 2:38.726 +14.387
Half Lap 13.299 13.299 (8)

Lap 1 22.648 22.648 (10)
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Event 7: JM17 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
2000m Both Sides - STANDINGS

Lap 2 18.820 41.468 (10)
Lap 3 18.819 1:00.287 (10)
Lap 4 18.761 1:19.048 (10)
Lap 5 19.503 1:38.552 (9)
Lap 6 20.081 1:58.633 (9)
Lap 7 20.149 2:18.783 (9)
Lap 8 19.943 2:38.726 (10)

11. 78 Casper CHUANG (JM17) 2:43.076 +18.737
Half Lap 13.253 (6)

Lap 1 22.018 22.018 (5)
Lap 2 18.234 40.252 (8)
Lap 3 18.891 59.144 (9)
Lap 4 19.775 1:18.919 (9)
Lap 5 20.880 1:39.799 (10)
Lap 6 21.427 2:01.226 (11)
Lap 7 21.092 2:22.319 (11)
Lap 8 20.757 2:43.076 (11)

12. 74 Levi BRAIN (JM17) 2:46.293 +21.954
Half Lap 14.341 (15)

Lap 1 23.543 23.543 (14)
Lap 2 18.296 41.839 (12)
Lap 3 19.119 1:00.959 (11)
Lap 4 20.033 1:20.993 (12)
Lap 5 20.633 1:41.626 (12)
Lap 6 21.303 2:02.930 (12)
Lap 7 21.793 2:24.723 (12)
Lap 8 21.569 2:46.293 (12)

13. 71 Noah BROOKS (JM17) 2:48.362 +24.023
Half Lap 14.753 14.753 (16)

Lap 1 24.363 24.363 (16)
Lap 2 19.361 43.725 (16)
Lap 3 20.162 1:03.888 (16)
Lap 4 20.509 1:24.397 (16)
Lap 5 20.788 1:45.185 (15)
Lap 6 21.400 2:06.586 (13)
Lap 7 21.127 2:27.713 (13)
Lap 8 20.648 2:48.362 (13)

14. 77 Tom MALONEY (JM17) 2:49.982 +25.643
Half Lap 14.292 14.292 (13)

Lap 1 23.725 23.725 (15)
Lap 2 19.270 42.995 (15)
Lap 3 20.116 1:03.112 (15)
Lap 4 20.593 1:23.705 (15)
Lap 5 21.352 1:45.057 (14)
Lap 6 21.580 2:06.638 (14)
Lap 7 21.689 2:28.327 (14)
Lap 8 21.655 2:49.982 (14)
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Event 7: JM17 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
2000m Both Sides - STANDINGS

15. 75 Thomas BRAIN (JM17) 2:51.022 +26.683
Half Lap 14.328 14.328 (14)

Lap 1 23.390 23.390 (13)
Lap 2 18.325 41.715 (11)
Lap 3 20.068 1:01.784 (13)
Lap 4 20.998 1:22.783 (13)
Lap 5 21.902 1:44.686 (13)
Lap 6 22.265 2:06.952 (15)
Lap 7 22.002 2:28.954 (15)
Lap 8 22.068 2:51.022 (15)

16. 80 Harrison EDWARDS (JM17) 2:54.439 +30.100
Half Lap 14.120 (12)

Lap 1 23.380 23.380 (12)
Lap 2 19.014 42.394 (14)
Lap 3 20.063 1:02.457 (14)
Lap 4 21.100 1:23.558 (14)
Lap 5 22.154 1:45.712 (16)
Lap 6 22.999 2:08.711 (16)
Lap 7 23.686 2:32.398 (16)
Lap 8 22.040 2:54.439 (16)

61 Lachlan STEWART (JM17)
Half Lap


